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Exhibition Shipping

Freight handling, storage and Customs clearance tariff

2017 (&

ETY OF

1 cbm=300kg/ 1 LDM = 4cbm/ - rounding up to complete cbm

OPHTHAL
BARCELONA, SPAIN
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OGY

|RATE €/ per unit

|unit type [Minimum

1. ROAD FREIGHT & COURIER VIA ADVANCED RECEIVING WAREHOUSE BARCELONA

Small shipments & couriers up to 50kg

From received advanced warehouse to delivered to stand €110.00 shipment | € 110.00
Service fee per shipment on inbound/outbound € 60.00 way € 60.00
Road freight shipments & couriers above 50kg

From received advanced warehouse to delivered to stand € 55.00 cbm € 165.00
Service fee per shipment on inbound/outbound € 60.00 way € 60.00
1 cbm= 167kg, exclusive of any third party charges: storage, aitline handling, courier or agent fees, etc.

2. AIR FREIGHT SHIPMENTS BARCELONA AIRPORT

Transfer from airport/ courier facilities up to delivered to stand €1.32 kg € 330.00
Service fee per shipment on inbound/outbound € 60.00 way € 60.00

weight over 7t per unit and dimensions over 5m long and 2.8m high

1 cbm= 1000kg, exclusive of any third party charges: port storage, handling, agent fees, etc., handling of cargo with

3. SEA FREIGHT SHIPMENTS BARCELONA PORT

LCL transfer from Barcelona port up to delivered to stand €110.00 cbm € 220.00
20ft container from Barcelona port to stand € 1,900.00 container | € 1,900.00
40ft container from Barcelona port to stand € 2,620.00 container | € 2,620.00
Service fee per shipment on inbound/outbound € 60.00 way € 60.00
1 LDM = 4cbm, direct unloading from truck to stand, intermediate storage not included

4. DIRECT TRUCKS TO THE VENUE

Offloading and direct delivery from truck to stand €70.00 ldm € 140.00
Reception and delivery to stand of small shipments up to 50kg € 60.00 shipment € 60.00
Service fee per shipment on inbound/outbound € 60.00 way € 60.00

Each starter hour will be rounded up to complete hour, only for work on stand, not valid of offloading/reloading

5. RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT & LABOUR

Worker € 36.00 hour €144.00
Packer/ Foreman € 60.00 hour € 240.00
Other equipment available on request

6. STORAGE OF EMPTIES AND FULL GOODS

Collection, storage and re-delivery of empties to stand € 55.00 cbm € 165.00
Collection, storage and re-delivery of full goods to stand € 75.00 cbm € 150.00
7. CUSTOMS FORMALITITES applicable for Non- EU shipments

Temporary import clearance (exhibition material)

ATA carnet import/export clearance € 165.00 document € 165.00
Temporary import/export clearance on proforma invoice € 200.00 document € 200.00
Cancellation of temporary import for non returning goods € 200.00 document € 200.00
Customs bond fee on goods value 2% of value €175.00

This venue does not have a free bond status, we strongly recommend the use of ATA carnet for temporal

ry import entries

Permanent import clearance (consumable items only)

Permanent import on proforma invoice up to EUR12000.00 € 165.00 entry € 165.00
Permanent import on proforma invoice up to EUR18000.00 € 305.00 entry € 305.00
Permanent import on proforma invoice up to EUR24000.00 € 340.00 entry € 340.00
Permanent import on proforma invoice up to EUR36000.00 € 420.00 entry € 420.00
Duties and taxes as per outlay + 15% € 40.00
Use of Meritex/Resa import tax registration number €100.00 entry €100.00
Export customs clearance on proforma invoice € 165.00 entry € 165.00
8. ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Customs inspection, if applicable € 205.00 inspection | € 205.00
Handover of import/export shipping odcuments € 95.00 document € 95.00
EC Export Courier processing fee € 60.00 document € 60.00
International Export Courier processing fee €100.00 document [ € 100.00
Extra charges for express deliveries (delivery on arrival day) €175.00 way €175.00
Additional delivery during the exhibition €175.00 delivery €175.00
Late arrival surcharge + 30% on tariff

9. SURCHARGES to be appliced on sections 1 to 5

Overnight (20-8H) 50%

Saturday 50%

Sunday/ Public holidays 50%

10. RETURN CHARGES

Same as sections 1to 9

For further information please Tel: +44 (0) 1392 454 999 Email: rasa@meritex.co.uk
Directors: HRF Osborne, PA Saunders. VAT no. 717 790214 Registered in England No: 3617385
Registered Office: Meritex International Freight Services Ltd, The Coach House, 20 Northernhay Street, Exeter, Devon, EX4 3ER, UK.
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